

Basin 2-13-14 Wastewater Improvements, PLWC, Paragould, AR
Bid Tabulation, CWB Engineers, Inc. Project No.: 21-041

Bid Date: Thursday, March 16, 2023

Bid Time: 2:00 P.M. local time

Apparent Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate				MMRS, LLC 2510 S 2nd Ave. Paragould, AR 72450		Humbarb Contracting, Inc. 201 Sanford Ave Green Forest AR 72638		KAJACS Contractors, Inc. 3401 W 65th St. Little Rock, AR 72209		GCU, LLC 5655 Middle Rd. Theodore, AL 36582	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$247,695.00	\$247,695.00		
2	Pre-Construction - Clean & TV Mains	14750	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 81,125.00	\$4.00	\$59,000.00	\$4.00	\$59,000.00	\$6.00	\$88,500.00	\$3.60	\$53,100.00		
3	Solid Sod and Soil Replacement	620	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,440.00	\$14.00	\$8,680.00	\$8.00	\$4,960.00	\$9.45	\$5,859.00		
4	Hydromulching	2490	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$6.00	\$14,940.00	\$7.00	\$17,430.00	\$3.50	\$8,715.00	\$6.75	\$16,807.50		
5	Fence/Wall/Steps Removal and Replacement	85	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$40.45	\$3,438.25		
6	Curb & Gutter Replacement	340	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$53.95	\$18,343.00		
7	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	32	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$235,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$10,784.05	\$345,089.60		
8	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, Additional Depth	60	VF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$550.00	\$33,000.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$674.05	\$40,443.00		
9	4"/6" Service Reinstatement on HDPE Pipe	78	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$93,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$109,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$2,022.00	\$157,716.00		
10	4"/6" Service Reinstatement on Relay Pipe	27	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$36,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,078.45	\$29,118.15		
11	4"/6" Additional Service Lateral -SCH 40	1665	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 74,925.00	\$30.00	\$49,950.00	\$35.00	\$58,275.00	\$100.00	\$166,500.00	\$27.00	\$44,955.00		
12	4"/6" External Service Reinstatement on CIPP Pipe	15	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,044.00	\$60,660.00		
13	4"/6" Internal Service Reinstatement on CIPP Pipe w/2' Sleeve	21	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$59,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$59,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$5,192.70	\$109,046.70		
14	4"/6" Internal Service Reinstatement on CIPP Pipe w/5' Sleeve	86	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 240,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$249,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$249,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$5,192.70	\$446,572.20		
15	CIPP Lateral TV Launch for Service Reinstatement	118	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$215.00	\$25,370.00	\$215.00	\$25,370.00	\$250.00	\$29,500.00	\$599.90	\$70,788.20		
16	4"/6" Additional CIPP Service Lateral	1210	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,550.00	\$65.00	\$78,650.00	\$65.00	\$78,650.00	\$80.00	\$96,800.00	\$65.00	\$78,650.00		
17	4"/6" Vac A Tee	86	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$900.00	\$77,400.00	\$900.00	\$77,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$103,200.00	\$1,887.25	\$162,303.50		
18	4" Directional Bore, HDPE	450	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	\$115.10	\$51,795.00		
19	2" PVC, Force Main Sewer Pipe, Installed	150	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$101.10	\$15,165.00		
20	Highway Bore 16" Steel Encasement Pipe	90	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$750.00	\$67,500.00	\$900.00	\$81,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$575.80	\$51,822.00		
21	Asphalt Street Repairs (Highway)	170	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$110.00	\$18,700.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	\$370.75	\$63,027.50		
22	Asphalt Street Repairs	1340	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$100.00	\$134,000.00	\$110.00	\$147,400.00	\$35.00	\$46,900.00	\$235.95	\$316,173.00		
23	Asphalt Drive/Alley/Parking Repair	1295	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 135,975.00	\$100.00	\$129,500.00	\$110.00	\$142,450.00	\$35.00	\$45,325.00	\$202.20	\$261,849.00		
24	Conc. Drive/Alley/Parking/Sidewalk Repair	740	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$100.00	\$74,000.00	\$110.00	\$81,400.00	\$45.00	\$33,300.00	\$235.95	\$174,603.00		
25	Gravel Drive/Parking Repairs	50	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$53.95	\$2,697.50		
26	Install Storm Drain Conflict Box	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,066.00	\$6,066.00		
27	8" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	2882	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 100,870.00	\$28.00	\$80,696.00	\$35.00	\$100,870.00	\$80.00	\$230,560.00	\$161.80	\$466,307.60		
28	12" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	225	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$65.00	\$14,625.00	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$450.00	\$101,250.00	\$337.05	\$75,836.25		
29	Trenching and Backfill 8" Pipe, 0-6' depth	2352	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 141,120.00	\$100.00	\$235,200.00	\$115.00	\$270,480.00	\$45.00	\$105,840.00	\$33.75	\$79,380.00		
30	Trenching and Backfill 8" Pipe, 6-10' depth	440	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$120.00	\$52,800.00	\$135.00	\$59,400.00	\$85.00	\$37,400.00	\$40.45	\$17,798.00		
31	Trenching and Backfill 12" Pipe, 15-20' depth	225	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$160.00	\$36,000.00	\$185.00	\$41,625.00	\$175.00	\$39,375.00	\$67.45	\$15,176.25		
32	CIPP Existing 8" Pipe	4664	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 209,880.00	\$45.00	\$209,880.00	\$45.00	\$209,880.00	\$56.00	\$261,184.00	\$56.65	\$264,215.60		
33	CIPP Existing 10" Pipe	225	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$65.00	\$14,625.00	\$65.00	\$14,625.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$65.55	\$14,748.75		
34	Pipe Burst Existing 6"/8" to 8" HDPE	4238	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 423,800.00	\$80.00	\$339,040.00	\$80.00	\$339,040.00	\$100.00	\$423,800.00	\$121.35	\$514,281.30		
35	Pipe Burst Existing 8"/10" to 12" HDPE (0'-15' depth)	815	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 101,875.00	\$160.00	\$130,400.00	\$160.00	\$130,400.00	\$120.00	\$97,800.00	\$215.70	\$175,795.50		
36	Pipe Burst Existing 8"/10" to 12" HDPE (15'-22' depth)	390	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$195.00	\$76,050.00	\$195.00	\$76,050.00	\$225.00	\$87,750.00	\$229.20	\$89,388.00		
37	Acceptance Inspection by CCTV	13438	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,314.00	\$2.00	\$26,876.00	\$2.00	\$26,876.00	\$2.50	\$33,595.00	\$3.60	\$48,376.80		
38	Utility Conflict Encasement Pipe	40	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$202.20	\$8,088.00		
39	4"/6" PVC Cleanout	87	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$775.00	\$67,425.00	\$425.00	\$36,975.00	\$750.00	\$65,250.00	\$674.05	\$58,642.35		
40	Tie to Lift Station by Core Drill	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,176.00	\$16,176.00		
41	Plug Line	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,348.05	\$5,392.20		
42	6"-8" PVC Inside Drop	27	VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$674.05	\$18,199.35		
43	Cap service line for future use	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,348.05	\$6,740.25		
44	Capture Force Main, Tie to Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,370.05	\$3,370.05		
45	Abandon Sanitary Sewer	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$107,840.05	\$107,840.05		
46	Bypass setup and operation	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,861.05	\$17,861.05		
47	Trench & Safety System	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$72,118.05	\$72,118.05		
48	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,146.00	\$38,146.00	\$84,587.05	\$84,587.05		
49	Storm water Controls	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,696.05	\$2,696.05		
Total Base Bid				\$ 3,107,384.00	\$3,080,667.00	\$3,399,301.00	\$3,500,000.00	\$4,996,797.60							

This is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received on Thursday, March 16, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. for Basins 2-13-14 Wastewater Improvements.

Clint W. Bell

Clint Bell, P.E.
CWB Engineers, Inc.

